B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

	TED STATES BA NORTHERN DIS ABILENE						Volu	Voluntary Petition	
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Superior Hotels of West Texas, L				Name	of Joint Debtor (Sp	oouse) (Last, Fir	st, Middle):		
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last (include married, maiden, and trade names):	8 years				ner Names used by de married, maiden				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa than one, state all): 20-3690146	ayer I.D. (ITIN)/Comple	ete EIN (if more			our digits of Soc. Sone, state all):	ec. or Individual-	Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN (if more	
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX	and State):		,	Street	Address of Joint D	ebtor (No. and S	Street, City, and Sta	ate):	
		ZIP CODE 79605						ZIP CODE	
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Taylor	of Business:			Count	y of Residence or o	of the Principal P	lace of Business:		
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	et address):			Mailinç	g Address of Joint	Debtor (if differer	nt from street addre	ess):	
	ſ	ZIP CODE						ZIP CODE	
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debto	r (if different from stree	et address abo	ve):						
								ZIP CODE	
Type of Debtor		f Business					Code Under W		
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.)	(Check Health Care Bu	one box.) siness		П	the Pe Chapter 7	etition is Filed	d (Check one b	oox.)	
Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	Single Asset Rein 11 U.S.C. §		efined	=	Chapter 9			15 Petition for Recognition	
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Railroad	101(315)		=	Chapter 11		_	ign Main Proceeding 15 Petition for Recognition	
✓ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) □ Partnership	Stockbroker	l		=	Chapter 12 Chapter 13			ign Nonmain Proceeding	
Other (If debtor is not one of the above	Commodity Bro	кег				Natur	e of Debts		
 entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) 	Other				.	(Chec	k one box.)		
		mpt Entity		_ (Debts are primarily debts, defined in 11	U.S.C.	Debts are business	e primarily debts.	
	Debtor is a tax-	, if applicable.) exempt organiz	zation	i	§ 101(8) as "incurre ndividual primarily f	or a			
	under Title 26 c Code (the Interi				personal, family, or nold purpose."	nouse-			
	eck one box.)			Check one box: Chapter 11 Debtors Debtor is a small business debtor as defined by 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).					
Full Filing Fee attached.								U.S.C. § 101(51D).	
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (appl signed application for the court's conside unable to pay fee except in installments.	ration certifying that th	e debtor is		— i		are less than \$2	2,343,300 (amou	luding debts owed to nt subject to adjustment	
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to attach signed application for the court's c				Chec	ck all applicable A plan is being filed	e boxes: with this petition	1.	one or more classes	
Statistical/Administrative Information					of creditors, in acco				
Debtor estimates that funds will be availal Debtor estimates that, after any exempt p there will be no funds available for distribu	ole for distribution to u roperty is excluded an	d administrative		es paid	l,			THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY	
Estimated Number of Creditors									
1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999		 5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000		25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000		
Estimated Assets		. 0,000			50,000	100,000	.00,000		
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$500,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 mill	\$1,000,001 S on to \$10 million t	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,0 to \$100 n		\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
Estimated Liabilities			\$50,000,0 to \$100 n		\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
. , . , , ,									

B1 (0	Official Form 1) (4/10)		Page 2
Vo	luntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Superior Hotel	s of West Texas, LLC
(Tł	nis page must be completed and filed in every case.)		
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	8 Years (If more than two, attach add	ditional sheet.)
Loca	tion Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Loca	tion Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more t	than one, attach additional sheet.)
Name	e of Debtor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Distri	ct:	Relationship:	Judge:
10Q	Exhibit A be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) e Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed in whose debts are print, the attorney for the petitioner named in the informed the petitioner that [he or she] may of title 11, United States Code, and have esuch chapter. I further certify that I have direquired by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	y proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 explained the relief available under each
		X	
	Eul	hibit C	Date
Doe:	s the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No.		public health or safety?
	Ext	hibit D	
(To	be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and ma	·	separate Exhibit D.)
If th	is is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attach	ed and made a part of this petition.	
		ing the Debtor - Venue	
V	(Check any a Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days	·	strict for 180 days immediately
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partr	ner, or partnership pending in this Distri	ict.
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defer or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sough	endant in an action or proceeding [in a	
		les as a Tenant of Residential Prope	rty
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's	oplicable boxes.) s residence. (If box checked, complete	e the following.)
	$\overline{0}$	Name of landlord that obtained judgme	ent)
	$\overline{(}$	Address of landlord)	
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circ		·
	monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after to Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any re		
П	petition.	and adming the o	, , ,
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certificat	tion. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).	

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Superior Hotels of West Texas, LLC
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	
	 gnatures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is rue and correct. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under	Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.
ach such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. f no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the etition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	(Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.
request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, pecified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X	
Χ	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Date	Date
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
/s/ Dick Harris Dick Harris Bar No. 09056200 Law Office of Dick Harris, P.C. PO Box 3835 Abilene, TX 79604	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
Phone No.(325) 677-3311 Fax No.(325) 677-3314	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
12/5/2011 Data	
Date In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a sertification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is ue and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of ne debtor.	
he debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States code, specified in this petition.	Address
Superior Hotels of West Texas, LLC	
/s/ Dayakar Dasi Reddy Signature of Authorized Individual	Date Signature of bankruptcy petiton preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.
Dayakar Dasi Reddy Printed Name of Authorized Individual	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.

conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

12/5/2011

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets

IN RE: Superior Hotels of West Texas, LLC CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

EXHIBIT "A" TO VOLUNTARY PETITION

Debtor's employer identification nu	ımber is 20-	3690146	
If any of debtor's securities are required number is N/A	gistered under sec		ange Act of 1934, the SEC file
3. The following financial data is the l	atest available inf	ormation and refers to the debtor's	condition on 11/30/2011 .
a. Total Assets	\$2,067	900.00	
b. Total Liabilities	\$3,355	316.37	
Secured debt		Amounts	Approximate number of holders
Fixed, liquidated secured debt		\$3,205,316.37	4
Contingent secured debt		\$0.00	0
Disputed secured debt		\$0.00	0
Unliquidated secured debt		\$0.00	0
Unsecured debt		Amounts	Approximate number of holders
Fixed, liquidated unsecured debt		\$150,000.00	6
Contingent unsecured debt		\$0.00	0
Disputed unsecured debt		\$0.00	0
Unliquidated unsecured debt		\$0.00	0
Stock		Amounts	Approximate number of holders
Number of shares of preferred stock		0	0
Number of shares of common stock		0	0
Comments, if any	,		
Brief description of debtor's busine Hotel	9SS:		

IN RE: Superior Hotels of West Texas, LLC CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

EXHIBIT "A" TO VOLUNTARY PETITION

Continuation Sheet No. 1

5.	 List the name of any person who directly or i voting securities of the debtor: 	indirectly owns, contr	rols, or holds, with power to vote,	20% or more of the
	Dayakar Dasi Reddy Sukhrag Kaur			
	Gurdial Singh			
6.	. List the name of all corporations 20% or mo owned, controlled, or held, with power to vot	•	voting securities of which are dire	ectly or indirectly
	None			
Ι,_	Dayakar Dasi Reddy	, the	Managing Partner	
	d as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty is true and correct to the best of my information an		ead the foregoing Exhibit "A" to Volu	ntary Petition, and
Date:	12/5/2011 Si	ignature: /s/ Dayakar [Dasi Reddy	
Daile		Dayakar Das Managing Pa	si Reddy	

IN RE: Superior Hotels of West Texas, LLC Case No.

Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	Name, telephone number and		Indicate if	
	complete mailing address, including zip code, of		claim is contingent,	
	employee, agent, or		unliquidated,	
Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip	department of creditor familiar with claim who may be	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan,	disputed, or subject to	Amount of claim [if secured also state
code code	contacted	goverment contract, etc.)	setoff	value of security]
Small Business Administration		2nd lien		\$1,227,976.00
Little Rock Servicing Center				Value: \$123,000.00
2120 Riverfront Dr., Ste. 100 Little Rock, AR 72202				Valaci \$120,000100
Emerald Twinklestar Roofs, LLC		Management fee		\$140,000.00
505 Pine		management to		V 10,000.00
Abilene, TX 79601				
Propel Financial		Property Taxes		\$56,710.37
P.O. Box 100350		Floperty Taxes		•
San Antonio, TX 78201				Value: \$0.00
Central Appraisal District		Property taxes		\$43,630.00
P.O. Box 1800		1 Topolty taxes		
Abilene, TX 79604				Value: \$0.00
Choice Hotels		Franchise & marketing fees		\$10,000.00
10750 Columbia Pike		. 3		, .,
Silver Springs, MO 20901				
Bhakta Patel Investments		Business loan		\$0.00
CO Billy Boone				
P.O. Box 2797 Abilene, TX 79604				
•				

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS ABILENE DIVISION

IN RE: Superior Hotels of West Texas, LLC Case No.

Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Continuation Sheet No. 1

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, 1	the	Managing Partner	of the	Corporation	
named	as the debtor in this	case, declare under penalty of perjui	ry that I have read	I the foregoing list and that it is true and correct t	to the
best of	my information and I	pelief.			
Date:_	12/5/2011	Signature:	: /s/ Dayakar Da	si Reddy	
		_	Dayakar Dasi	Reddy	
			Managing Par	ner	

IN RE: Superior Hotels of West Texas, LLC CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date <u>12/5/2011</u>	Signature _/s/ Dayakar Dasi Reddy Dayakar Dasi Reddy Managing Partner
Date	Signature

/s/ Dick Harris

Dick Harris 09056200 Law Office of Dick Harris, P.C. PO Box 3835 Abilene, TX 79604 (325) 677-3311 Attorney General 10th St. and Constitution Washington, DC 20530

Bhakta Patel Investments CO Billy Boone P.O. Box 2797 Abilene, TX 79604

Burghei Singh Sandhu 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX 79605

Capital CDC 1250 S. Capital of Texas Hway. Building 1, Suit 600 Austin, TX 78746

Central Appraisal District P.O. Box 1800 Abilene, TX 79604

Choice Hotels 10750 Columbia Pike Silver Springs, MO 20901

Ciena Capital, LLC 212 S. Tryon Street, Ste. 1640 Charlotte, NC 28281

Emerald Twinklestar Roofs, LLC 505 Pine Abilene, TX 79601 Gurbhef Singh Sandhu 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX 79605

Gurdial Singh 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX 79605

Dick Harris Law Office of Dick Harris, P.C. P.O. Box 3835 Abilene, TX 79604

HSBC Bank USA CO Eric Zukoski Quilling Selander Lownds Firm 2001 Bryan Street, Ste. 1800 Dallas, TX 75201

Internal Revenue Service Austin, TX 73301

Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

IRS Special Procedures Mail Code 5029-DAL 1100 Commerce, Ste 9A20 Dallas, TX 75242

Jagdeepak Sarkaria 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX 79605 Propel Financial P.O. Box 100350 San Antonio, TX 78201

Sandhu Homes Realty, LLC Attn. Amritpal Singh Sandhu 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX 79605

Singh Sandhu 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX 79605

Singh Sandhu 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX 79605

Small Business Administration Little Rock Servicing Center 2120 Riverfront Dr., Ste. 100 Little Rock, AR 72202

Sukhraj Kaur 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX 79605

Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts P.O. Box 13528 Austin, TX 78711

U.S. Attorney 801 Cherry Street, Ste 1700 Ft. Worth, TX 76102

IN RE: Superior Hotels of West Texas, LLC	CHAPTER	11
DEBTOR(S)	CASE NO	

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Registered Name of Holder of Security Last Known Address or Place of Business	Class of Security	Number Registered	Kind of Interest Registered
Dayakar Dasi Reddy 3165 South Danville Drive Abilene, TX 79605	Common	25%	Member
Gurdial Singh 80-46 269th Street New Hyde Park, NY 11040	Common	25%	Member
Sukhrag Kaur 223 Prospect Avenue Cedarhurst, NY 11516	Common	50%	Member

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the	Managing Partner	of the	Corporation
named as the deb	tor in this case, declare under penalty o	f perjury that I have read th	ne foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the
best of my informa	ation and belief.		
Date: 12/5/2011	Sic	nature: /s/ Dayakar Dasi	Reddy
		Dayakar Dasi Re Managing Partne	eddy

IN RE: Superior Hotels of West Texas, LLC

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR

	Dioo	LOGOINE O	COM LIN	OATION OF ATTC	MINE! I OK DEDIC	71	
1.	that compensation pai	d to me within or	ne year before th	ne filing of the petition in ebtor(s) in contemplation	ne attorney for the above-na bankruptcy, or agreed to be n of or in connection with the	e paid to me, for e bankruptcy cas	se
	For legal services, I ha	ve agreed to ac	cent:	90	Fees and expens approved by the	es Rankruntev	Court
	Prior to the filing of this	ŭ	•	as	\$5,000.00	Dankruptcy	Coar
	Balance Due:	s staternerit i nav	re received.				
_				as	Fe <u>es and expense</u> approved by the		Court
2.	The source of the com	•			approved by end	banki ap 10)	oour.
	☑ Debtor		Other (specify)				
3.	The source of compen	sation to be paid	d to me is:				
	, _ Debtor	쳅	Other (specify)	Debtor's attor	ney will be paid	fees and	
expenses as 4. I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with an associates of my law firm.				expenses as appompensation with any oth	proved by the Ban. her person unless they are	members and	urt.
		aw firm. A copy	•	-	rson or persons who are no the names of the people sh		
5.	a. Analysis of the debbankruptcy;b. Preparation and filing	tor's financial situng of any petition	uation, and rendent, schedules, sta	ering advice to the debto	all aspects of the bankrupto or in determining whether to an which may be required; aring, and any adjourned h	ofile a petition in	
6.	By agreement with the	debtor(s), the a	bove-disclosed f	fee does not include the	following services:		
Γ				CERTIFICATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	I certify that the fore representation of the d				ngement for payment to me	e for	
	12/5/2	2011	/s/ I	Dick Harris			
	Da		<i>Dici</i> Law PO Abil	w Office of Dick Harris, P Box 3835 Blene, TX 79604 Done: (325) 677-3311 / Fa	.C.	09056200	